700148965

Attorney Docket No. 14572P-000000US

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Tracemark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Ingorsall-Rand Company d/b/a Kryptonile Corporation 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Ingorsall-Rand Company d/b/a Kryptonile Corporation 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ACCO Brands, Inc. d/b/a Kensington Name: Technology Group Internal Address: 2. Name and address: 300 North Tower Parkway 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 300 North Tower Parkway 3. Nature of conveyance: State: Illinois Country: USA Zip: 60089-3640 4. Application or patent number(s): Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filled together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 8.360, 405 8.190, 413 8.317,936 8.081,974 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick R. Jewik Name: Patrick R. Jewik Townsend Address: Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor City: San Francisco State: California Zip: 94111-3834 Phone Number: (415) 576-0200 Fax Number: (415) 576-0300 Email Address: prjewik@townsepd.cem 9. Signature: Signature Patrick R. Jewik Total number of pages including cover 5 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers 20-1430 Authorized User Name Townsend and Townsend and Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLE Signature 5 Date Patrick R. Jewik Total number of pages including cover 5	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Ingorsall-Rand Company d/b/a Kryptonite Corporation Execution Date(s): June 30, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Ingorsall-Rand Company d/b/a Kryptonite Corporation Execution Date(s): June 30, 2004 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Ingorsall-Rand Company d/b/a Kryptonite	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) ACCO Brands, Inc. d/b/a Kensington Name: Technology Group
Assignment	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No	
Country: USA Zip: 60069-3640 Other	Security Agreement Change of Name	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,360,405 8,199,413 6,317,936 6,081,974 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick R. Jewik Internal Address: TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Street Address: Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor City: San Francisco State: California Zip: 94111-3834 Phone Number: (415) 576-0200 Fax Number: (415) 576-0300 Email Address: prjewik@townsend.eem Patrick R. Jewik Total number is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,360,405 8,199,413 6,317,936 6,081,974 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 20-1430 Authorized User Name Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLF 9. Signature Patrick R. Jewik Total number of pages including cover		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 6,360,405 6,199,413 6,317,936 6,081,974 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Patrick R. Jewik Internal Address: TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Street Address: Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor City: San Francisco State: California Zip: 94111-3834 Phone Number: (415) 576-0200 Fax Number: (415) 576-0300 Email Address: prjewik@townsend.com Patrick R. Jewik Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 20-1430 Authorized User Name Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLF Signature Patrick R. Jewik Total number of pages including cover	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
Involved: 4 Involved: 4	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	B. Patent No.(s) 6,360,405 6,199,413 6,317,936
Internal Address: TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Street Address: Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor City: San Francisco State: California Zip: 94111-3834 Phone Number: (415) 576-0200 Fax Number: (415) 576-0300 Email Address: prjewik@townsend.com Signature: Signature Patrick R. Jewik Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Shatter (1) Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Benclosed Benclosed		
Internal Address: TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP Street Address: Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor City: San Francisco State: California Zip: 94111-3834 Phone Number: (415) 576-0200 Fax Number: (415) 576-0300 Email Address: prjewik@townsend.com Signature: Signature Patrick R. Jewik Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Shart authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Shart authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account end and authorized to be charged to deposit account end account end account authorized to be charged to deposit account end account en	Name: Patrick R. Jewik	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 160.00
Street Address: Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor City: San Francisco State: California Zip: 94111-3834 Phone Number: (415) 576-0200 Fax Number: (415) 576-0300 Email Address: prjewik@townsend.com Signature: Signature Street Address: Two Embarcadero Center, Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 20-1430 Authorized User Name Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLF Signature Date Patrick R. Jewik Total number of pages including cover		Authorized to be charged by credit card
Eighth Floor City: San Francisco State: California Zip: 94111-3834 Phone Number: (415) 576-0200 Fax Number: (415) 576-0300 Email Address: prjewik@townsend.com Signature: Signature Patrick R. Jewik None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 20-1430 Authorized User Name Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLF	TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: San Francisco State: California Zip: 94111-3834 Phone Number: (415) 576-0200 Fax Number: (415) 576-0300 Email Address: prjewik@townsend.com Signature: Signature Patrick R. Jewik 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers Expiration Date Authorized User Name Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLF Date Total number of pages including cover		
State: California Zip: 94111-3834 Phone Number: (415) 576-0200 Fax Number: (415) 576-0300 Email Address: prjewik@townsend.com Signature: Signature Patrick R. Jewik a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 20-1430 Authorized User Name Townsend and Townsend and Crew LLF Date Total number of pages including cover		
Phone Number:(415) 576-0200 b. Deposit Account Number	<u> </u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 numbers
Email Address: prjewik@townsend.com Signature: Signature Patrick R. Jewik Adtriotized User Name 10wnsend and Townsend and Crew LLF	Phone Number: (415) 576-0200	<u> </u>
9. Signature: Signature Date Patrick R. Jewik Total number of pages including cover	Fax Number:(415) 576-0300	Authorized User Name Townsend and
Signature Date Patrick R. Jewik Total number of pages including cover	Email Address: <u>prjewik@townsend.com</u>	Townsend and Crew LLP
Patrick R. Jewik Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing Any Reg NO All Ann Shot, all single and desired in	, -	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or malled to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015621 FRAME: 0473





FOR ONE DOLLAR AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE, Ingersoll-Rand Company, a New Jersey corporation having a principal place of business at Woodcliff Lake, New Jersey d/b/a Kryptonite Corporation having a place of business at Canton, Massachusetts ("ASSIGNOR"), owning all right, title and interest in and to the below-identified patent rights, hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to ACCO Brands, Inc., d/b/a Kensington Technology Group, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at Lincolnshire, Illinois ("ASSIGNEE") as of the date of signature below, ASSIGNOR'S entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to all of its

(i) patentable inventions yet-to-be-filed,

(ii) pending patent applications (including without limitation continuing or divisional applications), and

(iii) issued patents

all related to physical computer security devices utilizing the computer's security slot and existing as of the date of this Assignment including without limitation those patents and applications listed on attached Schedule A, together with all rights and privileges to sue for all past infringements that may have occurred before the date of this Assignment (the "Patent Rights").

ASSIGNOR agrees without further consideration to do the following:

(a) execute or provide (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with these patents and any additional, continuing, or divisional applications, as the ASSIGNEE may consider necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi legal proceedings relating to these patents or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with the preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted;

(b) fully cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in obtaining evidence and going forward in any proceedings detailed above; and

(c) perform all other reasonable affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain, maintain and protect the Patent Rights in any country throughout the world.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patents that may be granted upon any additional, continuing, or divisional applications transferred by this Assignment to the ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns as designated.





SCHEDULE A PATENTS

- U.S. Patent No. 6,360,405 Issued March 26, 2002
- U.S. Patent No. 6,199,413 Issued March 13, 2001
- U.S. Patent No. 6,317,936 Issued November 20, 2001
- U.S. Patent No. 6,081,974 Issued July 4, 2000

European Patent Application No. 00941617.3 - Filed June 21, 2000





ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that it has full right to convey, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights by this instrument, free of all encumbrances, and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the ASSIGNEE authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification, which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent Office or the Patent Office of any foreign country.

(ASSIGNORY)
By: John Chans
Its: VP Locks+ Components, Sowrity+ Satete
Date: 6/30/04
ACCO BRANDS, INC., d/b/a Kensington Technology Group (ASSIGNEE")
Ву:
Its: VICE PRESIDENT
Date: 06/30/2004

INGERSOLL-RAND COMPANY, d/b/a Kryptonite Corporation

Dated:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30th day of June, 2004

, Notary I dollo

RECORDED: 01/26/2005

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARIA J. MARTIN
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
COMMISSION NUMBER # 229233
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 9/11/06

My Commission Expires: 9/11/2006

2